



PROBATE COURT FEE SCHEDULE

PROBATE OF WILL	\$34.00
ADVERTISE	42.00
TOTAL	76.00
PROBATE OF WILL ON WAIVER	34.00
ADVERTISE NOTICE TO CREDITORS	21.00
TOTAL	55.00
WILL NO PROBATE (No Estate to Administer) Including Death Certificate & Affidavit No Assets to be Probated	34.00
APPOINT ADMINISTRATOR	34.00
ADVERTISE	42.00
TOTAL	76.00
APPOINT ADMINISTRATOR ON WAIVER	34.00
ADVERTISE	21.00
TOTAL	55.00
CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT	COST FOR EACH 5.00
INVENTORY: MINIMUM (\$30.00) MAXIMUM (\$1500.00) (1% Personal Property of the Decedent not to exceed a total of \$1500, minus prior filing fees)	VARIES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR/CUSTODIAN	34.00
ADVERTISE	42.00
TOTAL	76.00
TEMPORARY GUARDIAN	5.00
SALE OF REAL ESTATE	
ADVERTISE	21.00
TOTAL	21.00
PERSONAL PROPERTY (SELL) (NO ADVERTISING REQUIRED)	No filing fee
CHANGE OF NAME	34.00
COMPLETE ADMINISTRATION (NO ADVERTISING REQUIRED)	34.00
PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY INFORMAL ADMINISTRATION	34.00
PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY INFORMAL EXECUTOR	34.00
ATTESTED COPY-PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY INFORMAL ADMINISTRATION	COST FOR EACH 5.00
ATTESTED COPY-PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY INFORMAL EXECUTOR	COST FOR EACH 5.00
WILL FOR SAFE KEEPING	10.00
PETITION FOR TAX MINIMIZATION OR ESTATE PLANNING	34.00
PETITION TO REMOVE OR FILL A TRUST VACANCY OF A TRUST ESTABLISHED UNDER A WILL	34.00
MISCELLANEOUS PETITIONS WITH NO ADVERTISING (IF ADVERTISING REQUIRED ADD AN ADDITIONAL \$21.00))	No filing fee
ACCOUNTINGS: (On Waiver) ADVERTISE ACCOUNT (Not on Waiver)	No filing fee 21.00
CLAIM OUT OF TIME	34.00
ADVERTISE	21.00
TOTAL	55.00
ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPORT OF FAMILY	34.00
ADVERTISE	21.00
TOTAL	55.00
ADOPTION	34.00
ADVERTISE	21.00
TOTAL	55.00
REMOVAL OF EXECUTOR ETC...	34.00
ADVERTISE	21.00
TOTAL	55.00
CERTIFIED COPIES OF ABOVE RECORDS	
CERTIFICATION	3.00
PLUS PER PAGE COST	1.50

Includes Historical Records Trust Fee per PL 93-385

As amended by Article 36, Substitute A, effective 11/01/2007